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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA50 MA200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK ↘ 9.3066 9.2944 9.2674 9.2520 9.2273 9.2060 9.1454 9.1396 9.1220 9.2718 9.3351 9.3521 39

EUR/NOK ↘ 9.6200 9.5710 9.5280 9.5030 9.4168 9.4085 9.3705 9.3170 9.2765 9.4365 9.4856 9.3273 45

USD/SEK ↓ 8.2613 8.2227 8.2044 8.1790 8.1553 8.1260 8.0940 8.0314 8.0003 8.2974 8.4171 8.4709 31

USD/NOK ↘ 8.4910 8.4505 8.4140 8.3810 8.3160 8.2800 8.2640 8.2000 8.1735 8.4423 8.5504 8.4472 34

EUR/DKK ↘ 7.4662 7.4647 7.4635~ 7.4575 7.4528 7.4510 7.4500 7.4472 7.4460 7.4567 7.4603 7.4612 37

NOK/SEK → 0.9962 0.9928 0.9892 0.9847 0.9794 0.9736 0.9728 0.9670 0.9613 0.9811 0.9827 1.0019 50

EUR/USD ↗ 1.1460 1.1411 1.1376 1.1365 1.1314 1.1300 1.1220 1.1169 1.1144 1.1173 1.1090 1.1039 67

USD/JPY → 113.80 113.50 113.00 112.68 112.31 112.00 111.38 111.00 110.67 112.80 114.37 119.67 43

EUR/GBP → .8000 .7955 .7947 .7912 0.7887 .7860 .7831 .7775 .7736 0.7824 0.7765 0.7363 58

GBP/USD → 1.4514 1.4470 1.4395 1.4380 1.4339 1.4308 1.4260 1.4195 1.4110 1.4278 1.4280 1.5004 55

USD/CHF → 0.9788 0.9763 0.9723 0.9672 0.9658 0.9623 0.9593 0.9578 0.9528 0.9788 0.9895 0.9817 31

EUR/JPY ↗ 129.67 128.41 128.17 127.82 127.08 126.78 126.46 126.27 125.39 126.05 126.83 132.08 60

EUR/CHF → 1.1061 1.1023 1.0996 1.0944 1.0929 1.0875 1.0851 1.0810 1.0778 1.0938 1.0974 1.0837 51

AUD/USD ↗ .7800 .7772 .7739 .7709 0.7648 .7615 .7570 .7510 .7493 0.7543 0.7294 0.7234 64

USD/CAD ↗ 1.3668 1.3587 1.3360 1.3154 1.2998 1.2950 1.2919 1.2835 1.2500 1.3178 1.3559 1.3369 37

NZD/USD ↗ .7072 .7025 .7012 .6965 0.6897 .6874 .6840 .6800 .6760 0.6751 0.6665 0.6608 65

EUR/CAD ↘ 1.5265 1.5145 1.5015 1.4875 1.4712 1.4525 1.4380 1.4225 1.4035 1.4726 1.5037 1.4756 46

GBP/JPY → 162.58 162.03 161.83 161.35 161.0700 160.19 159.37 158.45 157.00 161.0605 163.3430 179.7187 51

USD/CNH ↓ 6.5137 6.5027 6.4967 6.4845 6.4728 6.4606 6.4443 6.4151 6.4020 6.4947 6.5337 6.4346 38

USD/ZAR ↘ 16.310 16.240 15.620 15.380 14.9437 14.790 14.490 14.240 13.885 15.3239 15.6408 14.3054 35

USD/BRL → 3.8380 3.7440 3.7210 3.6764 3.6065 3.5710 3.5500 3.5000 3.3200 3.6646 3.8515 3.7497 37

USD/MXN ↘ 18.394 18.090 17.952 17.627 17.269 17.204 17.155 17.100 17.028 17.566 18.059 17.050 35

EUR/PLN ↘ 4.3700 4.3125 4.3000 4.2845 4.2760 4.2240 4.2045 4.1785~ 4.1530 4.2810 4.3521 4.2677 49

EUR/CZK → 27.19~ 27.140 27.131 27.08~ 27.041 27.020 27.00-3 26.960 26.949 27.030 27.025 27.047 54

EUR/HUF ↗ 319.10 318.00 316.35 315.00 314.79 312.10 309.20 307.30 306.72 311.24 310.72 311.97 73

EUR/TRY → 3.3145 3.2830 3.2705 3.2495 3.2137 3.1640 3.1380 3.1175 3.0775 3.2095 3.2370 3.1992 50

USD/PLN ↘ 3.9536 3.9325 3.8925 3.8656 3.7775 3.7439 3.7400 3.7380 3.6787 3.8324 3.9263 3.8681 33

USD/RUB ↘ 76.40 74.50~ 74.03 72.26 68.41 67.52 67.41 66.05 64.68 69.51 73.95 67.72 39

S&P 500 Futures → 2100 2068 2066 2064 2050 2011 1997 1939 1877 1984 1927 2005 79

DAX Futures ↗ 11000 10693 10165 10153 10091 9747 9395 9000 8690 9862 9588 10384 63

US 10y Futures ↗ 132-20+ 131-19 131-14 130-27 130.04 129-16 128-20+ 128-16 128-01+ 129.84 129.68 127.17 48

Bund Futures ↗ 165.00 164.50 164.00 163.79 163.26 163.07 162.22 161.80 160.81 162.77 162.69 158.02 37

WTI Oil Futures ↘ 44.37 42.49 40.48 40.00 37.82 37.75 37.52 36.12 29.85 36.19 33.89 45.43 66
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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA 50 MA 200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK ↘ 9.3066 17 M ar high 9.2944 28 M ar high 9.2674 30 M ar high 9.2520 intraday level 9.2273 9.2060 16/17 M ar low 9.1454 4 Jan low 9.1396 Obj of t riangle 9.1220 30 Dec low 9.2718 9.3351 9.3521 39

EUR/NOK ↘ 9.6200 24 Feb high 9.5710 10 M ar high 9.5280 16 M ar high 9.5030 29 M ar high 9.4168 9.4085 30 M ar low 9.3705 18 M ar low 9.3170 7 M ar low 9.2765 10 M ar low 9.4365 9.4856 9.3273 45

USD/SEK ↓ 8.2613 24 M ar low 8.2227 23 M ar low 8.2044 30 M ar high 8.1790 intraday level 8.1553 8.1260 30 M ar low 8.0940 14 Oct low 8.0314 18 Jun low 8.0003 14 Jan 15 low 8.2974 8.4171 8.4709 31

USD/NOK ↘ 8.4910 29 M ar high 8.4505 200-day M A 8.4140 28 M ar low 8.3810 29 M ar low 8.3160 8.2800 30 M ar low 8.2640 23 Oct low 8.2000 f igure 8.1735 22 Oct low 8.4423 8.5504 8.4472 34

EUR/DKK ↘ 7.4662 16-Feb YTD high 7.4647 24-Feb high 7.4635~ 7-9-M ar highs 7.4575 17-M ar high 7.4528 7.4510 23-M ar low 7.4500 f igure 7.4472 mid-M ar-15 low 7.4460 M ar-15 low 7.4567 7.4603 7.4612 37

NOK/SEK → 0.9962 10 M ar high 0.9928 11 M ar high 0.9892 18 M ar high 0.9847 28 M ar high 0.9794 0.9736 28 M ar low 0.9728 23 M ar low 0.9670 16 M ar low 0.9613 21 Jan low 0.9811 0.9827 1.0019 50

EUR/USD ↗ 1.1460 18 Sep high 1.1411 13 Oct high 1.1376 11 Feb high 1.1365 30 M ar high 1.1314 1.1300 f igure 1.1220 28 M ar high 1.1169 29 M ar low 1.1144 24 M ar low 1.1173 1.1090 1.1039 67

USD/JPY → 113.80 29 M ar high 113.50 intraday level 113.00 f igure 112.68 intraday level 112.31 112.00 f igure 111.38 22 M ar low 111.00 f igure 110.67 17 M ar low 112.80 114.37 119.67 43

EUR/GBP → .8000 f igure .7955 17 Dec 14 high .7947 24 M ar high .7912 25 M ar high 0.7887 .7860 intraday level .7831 29 M ar low .7775 18 M ar low .7736 14 M ar low 0.7824 0.7765 0.7363 58

GBP/USD → 1.4514 18 M ar high 1.4470 Resistance line fr 4/2 high1.4395 intraday level 1.4380 intraday level 1.4339 1.4308 intraday level 1.4260 intraday level 1.4195 29 M ar low 1.4110 25 M ar low 1.4278 1.4280 1.5004 55

USD/CHF → 0.9788 25 M ar high 0.9763 29 M ar high 0.9723 28 M ar low 0.9672 30 M ar high 0.9658 0.9623 intraday level 0.9593 30 M ar low 0.9578 19 Oct high 0.9528 21 Oct low 0.9788 0.9895 0.9817 31

EUR/JPY ↗ 129.67 27 Nov low 128.41 61.8% Jan/M ar down-leg128.17 16 Feb high 127.82 30 M ar high 127.08 126.78 29 M ar low 126.46 25 M ar high 126.27 22 M ar high 125.39 24 M ar low 126.05 126.83 132.08 60

EUR/CHF → 1.1061 17 Feb high 1.1023 10 M ar high 1.0996 17 M ar high 1.0944 21 M ar high 1.0929 1.0875 3 M ar high 1.0851 4 M ar low 1.0810 29 Feb low 1.0778 30 Dec low 1.0938 1.0974 1.0837 51

AUD/USD ↗ .7800 f igure .7772 24 Jun high .7739 1 Jul high .7709 30 M ar high 0.7648 .7615 30 M ar low .7570 intraday level .7510 29 M ar low .7493 28 M ar low 0.7543 0.7294 0.7234 64

USD/CAD ↗ 1.3668 100-day M A 1.3587 50-day M A 1.3360 200-day M A 1.3154 50-week M A 1.2998 1.2950 break level 1.2919 18 M ar low 1.2835 M ar '15 high 1.2500 break level 1.3178 1.3559 1.3369 37

NZD/USD ↗ .7072 1 Jun low .7025 5 Jun low .7012 17 Jun high .6965 30 M ar high 0.6897 .6874 18 M ar high .6840 intraday level .6800 f igure .6760 intraday level 0.6751 0.6665 0.6608 65

EUR/CAD ↘ 1.5265 24-Feb high 1.5145 25-Feb high 1.5015 10-M ar high 1.4875 15-M ar high 1.4712 1.4525 1-M ar low 1.4380 10-M ar low 1.4225 1-Dec high 1.4035 3-Dec low 1.4726 1.5037 1.4756 46

GBP/JPY → 162.58 30 M ar high 162.03 intraday level 161.83 intraday level 161.35 intraday level 161.07 160.19 25 M ar high 159.37 25 M ar low 158.45 22 M ar low 157.00 f igure 161.06 163.34 179.72 51

USD/CNH ↓ 6.5137 intraday level 6.5027 30 M ar high 6.4967 intraday level 6.4845 intraday level 6.4728 6.4606 21 M ar low 6.4443 18 M ar low 6.4151 25 Nov low 6.4020 61.8% of 6.1863-6.7510 Up-leg6.4947 6.5337 6.4346 38

USD/ZAR ↘ 16.310 26-Feb high 16.240 16-M ar high 15.620 28-M ar high 15.380 28-M ar low 14.944 14.790 16-Dec low 14.490 30-Nov high 14.240 3-Dec low 13.885 20-Nov low 15.324 15.641 14.305 35

USD/BRL → 3.8380 29 Dec low 3.7440 200-day M A 3.7210 24 M ar high 3.6764 29 M ar high 3.6065 3.5710 11 M ar low 3.5500 break level 3.5000 H&S target 3.3200 M ar '15 high 3.6646 3.8515 3.7497 37

USD/MXN ↘ 18.394 18 Feb high 18.090 50-day M A 17.952 17 Feb low 17.627 100-day M A 17.269 17.204 intraday low 17.155 project ion 17.100 break level 17.028 200-day M A 17.566 18.059 17.050 35

EUR/PLN ↘ 4.3700 2015 high. st-Feb low4.3125 16-M ar high 4.3000 f igure 4.2845 24-M ar high 4.2760 4.2240 30-Dec-15 low 4.2045 11-Nov-15 low 4.1785~ 21, 22-Sep-15 lows 4.1530 18-Aug low 4.2810 4.3521 4.2677 49

EUR/CZK → 27.19~ 1-Oct high 27.140 Oct high 27.131 11-Feb YTD high 27.08~ f r 26-Feb highs 27.041 27.020 23-M ar open 27.00-3 Nov-Feb high volm 26.960 Feb low 26.949 Dec-15/ last year low27.030 27.025 27.047 54

EUR/HUF ↗ 319.10 12-Jan YTD high 318.00 Jul high. 11-Dec high316.35 20-Jan high 315.00 f igure 314.79 312.10 16-M ar high 309.20 21-M ar low 307.30 4-M ar low 306.72 start  Aug-15 lows 311.24 310.72 311.97 73

EUR/TRY → 3.3145 19-Feb high 3.2830 22-Feb high 3.2705 29-Feb high 3.2495 17-M ar high 3.2137 3.1640 3-M ar low 3.1380 18-Dec low 3.1175 10-M ar low 3.0775 2-Dec high 3.2095 3.2370 3.1992 50

USD/PLN ↘ 3.9536 100-day M A 3.9325 50-day M A 3.8925 16 M ar high 3.8656 200-day M A 3.7775 3.7439 30 M ar low 3.7400 project ion 3.7380 break level 3.6787 Oct '15 low 3.8324 3.9263 3.8681 33

USD/RUB ↘ 76.40 end-Feb highs 74.50~ Jan-Feb lows 74.03 50-day M A 72.26 100-day M A 68.41 67.52 25 M ar low 67.41 200-day M A 66.05 Dec '15 low 64.68 50-week M A 69.51 73.95 67.72 39

S&P 500 Futures → 2100 f igure 2068 30 Dec high 2066 break level 2064 intraday high 2050 2011 50-week M A 1997 200-day M A 1939 13 Jan high 1877 24 Feb low 1984 1927 2005 79

DAX Futures ↗ 11000 f igure 10693 gap break 10165 13 Jan high 10153 23 M ar high 10091 9747 17 M ar low 9395 10 M ar low 9000 gap break 8690 11 Feb low 9862 9588 10384 63

US 10y Futures ↗ 132-20+ 11 Feb high 131-19 12 Feb high 131-14 24 Feb high 130-27 01 M ar high 130.04 129-16 50-day M A 128-20+ 23 M ar low 128-16 break level 128-01+ 16 M ar low 129.84 129.68 127.17 48

Bund Futures ↗ 165.00 ABC move 164.50 Trend top 164.00 29-Feb high 163.79 29 M ar high 163.26 163.07 29-M ar low 162.22 23-M ar low 161.80 16-M ar high, gap 160.81 10-M ar low 162.77 162.69 158.02 37

WTI Oil Futures ↘ 44.37 Nov '15 low 42.49 18 M ar high 40.48 18 M ar high 40.00 f igure 37.82 37.75 project ion 37.52 28 Jan high 36.12 50-day M A 29.85 20 Jan low 36.19 33.89 45.43 66
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31 Mar  EUR/USD   Daily
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1-2 day view:

05:30 GMT - Settling back from the 1.1365 
high to consolidate strong rally this week. 
Upside see the 1.1376 high now within 
reach and clearance will see bull extension 
to target the 1.1400 

level. Beyond this will shift focus to the 
1.1460/95 highs. First support now at the 
1.1300 level then the 1.1220/00 area. [PL]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.1495 * 15 Oct high
R4 1.1460 * 18 Sep high
R3 1.1411 13 Oct high
R2 1.1376 * 11 Feb high
R1 1.1365 30 Mar high
S1 1.1300 figure
S2 1.1220 * 28 Mar high
S3 1.1169 29 Mar low
S4 1.1144 * 24 Mar low
S5 1.1125 15 Mar high
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200-day MA

200-day MA

1.1060

1.1376

1.0822

1-2 day view:

R5 0.9820 * 200-day MA
R4 0.9788 * 25 Mar high
R3 0.9763 29 Mar high
R2 0.9723 28 Mar low
R1 0.9672 30 Mar high
S1 0.9623 intraday level
S2 0.9593 * 30 Mar low
S3 0.9578 19 Oct high
S4 0.9528 21 Oct low
S5 0.9476 * 15 Oct low

03:30 GMT - Break of the .9661/51 lows 
saw spike to fresh low at .9593. Rebound 
there signal a long lower wick and suggest 
further weakness now on hold. Regaining 
the .9651/61 recent lows 

will see room for stronger recovery to 
.9723 and .9763. Beyond this see strong 
resistance at .9788 then the 200-day MA 
at .9820. [PL] 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level 23 Nov 21 Dec 20 Jan 17 Feb 16 Mar
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31 Mar  USD/CHF   Daily
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1-2 day view: 

R5 114.14 * 15 Mar high
R4 113.80 * 29 Mar high
R3 113.50 intraday level
R2 113.00 figure
R1 112.68 intraday level
S1 112.00 * figure
S2 111.38 22 Mar low
S3 111.00 figure
S4 110.67 * 17 Mar low
S5 110.09 * 1 Oct 14 high

05:25 GMT - Pressure stays on the 
downside and see risk for break of the 
112.00 level to see return to the 111.00 
level then the 110.67 low. Bounce high at 
112.68 marks initial resistance 

and lift over this and the 113.00 level 
needed to fade downside pressure for 
return to the 114.00 level. [PL] 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

31 Mar  USD/JPY   Daily
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1-2 day view:

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.1096 8 Feb high
R4 1.1061 * 17 Feb high
R3 1.1023 * 10 Mar high
R2 1.0996 17 Mar high
R1 1.0944 21 Mar high
S1 1.0875 * 3 Mar high
S2 1.0851 4 Mar low
S3 1.0810 * 29 Feb low
S4 1.0778 30 Dec low
S5 1.0756 * 18 Dec low

04:00 GMT - Edging higher as break of the 
1.0925 see stronger recovery  to the 
1.0944 resistance. Break here will see 
scope to retest the 1.0996 and 1.1023 
highs. Only swing below the 

1.0900 level will expose the 1.0885/75 
support. Failure here will weaken and see 
return to 1.0821 and 1.0810 lows. [PL]
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1-2 day view:

05:26 GMT - Spurred by the bearish 
implication of Shooting-star last session, 
intraday trade exposed weakness with prices 
sinking towards intraday support at 1.4308 
and break to expose 

1.4260 then 1.4195. Only lilft above intraday 
hurdle at 1.4395 to ease downside pressure. 
[W.T] 

 31 Mar  GBP/USD  Daily

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.4578 * 10 Feb congestion high
R4 1.4514 * 18 Mar high
R3 1.4470 Resistance line fr 4/2 high
R2 1.4395 intraday level
R1 1.4380 intraday level
S1 1.4308 intraday level
S2 1.4260 intraday level
S3 1.4195 29 Mar low
S4 1.4110 25 Mar low
S5 1.4053 * 16 Mar low
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1-2 day view:

04:10 GMT - Pressure returning to the 
upside following bounce from the .7831 low 
and regaining the .7900 level will expose 
the .7929/47 highs to retest. Clearance will 
see resumption of the 

underlying bull trend and shift focus to the 
.8000 level. Beyond this see potential to 
.8050 objective. Support now at .7860 then 
.7831 low. [PL] 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 0.8050 * 10-mth bottom obj
R4 0.8000 * figure
R3 0.7955 17 Dec 14 high
R2 0.7947 * 24 Mar high
R1 0.7912 25 Mar high
S1 0.7860 intraday level
S2 0.7831 * 29 Mar low
S3 0.7775 * 18 Mar low
S4 0.7736 14 Mar low
S5 0.7691 2 Mar low
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R5 1.0010 * 7 Mar high
R4 0.9962 10 Mar high
R3 0.9928 11 Mar high
R2 0.9892 * 18 Mar high
R1 0.9847 28 Mar high
S1 0.9736 28 Mar low
S2 0.9728 23 Mar low
S3 0.9670 * 16 Mar low
S4 0.9613 * 21 Jan low
S5 0.9600 figure

4CAST

31 Mar  NOK/SEK Daily 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

05:15 GMT - Both daily chart pattern and 
technical tools seen at neutral ground, 
indicating room for consolidation to 
extend with prices trapped within initial 
0.9728-0.9847 band and 

breakout will expose wider and stronger 
0.9670-0.9892 range. [W.T]

1-2 day view:

21 Dec 17 Feb
0.9400

0.9600

0.9800

1.0000

1.0200

4cast

.9487

.9670

.9613

1.0010

.9892

.9847

.9728

NOK, SEK opening updates

 

1 day 
view

EUR/NOK

EUR/SEK

USD/NOK
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Resistance Support

9.6200 9.4085

9.5710 9.3705

9.5280 9.3170

9.5030 9.2765

9.3066 9.2060

9.2944 9.1454

9.2674 9.1396

9.2520 9.1220

8.4910 8.2800

8.4505 8.2640

8.4140 8.2000

8.3810 8.1735

8.2613 8.1260

8.2227 8.0940

8.2044 8.0314

8.1790 8.0003

Rejection from the 9.5030 high see pressure 
returning to the downside and see risk for break 
of the 9.4000 level to see return to the 9.3705 low 
then 9.3000 level. Below this will expose the 
9.2765 low to retest. [P.L]

Sharp deline last session below 9.2210 support 
exposed a breakout of 2-week triangle and using 
the widest part of this formation as measuring 
yardsticks will project a downside target at 
9.1396. Shorts favoured. [W.T]

Saw break to fresh year low at the 8.2800 low 
ahead of bounce to consolidate drop from the 
8.5215 high last week. Overall tone still weak 
and lower will see further decline to target 
8.2640 then the 8.2000 level. [P.L]

Sharp decline last sesssion below strong 
support at 8.1347 is helping bears regain the 
broader downmove from 8.6476 high and poised 
for extension to lower support at 8.0940 ahead of 
8.0314. Shorts favoured twds intraday trading. 
[W.T]
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